
Official Box Score - Final

Jax State at Sam Houston

03/14/2026 at Don Sanders Stadium (Huntsville, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Jax State 4 6 3 2 0 1 2

18

20 0 8

Sam Houston 0 0 0 4 1 0 2

7

6 1 2

Win: Bryans,Beau (3-0) Loss: Aloisio,Collin (3-1) Save: None.

Jax State 18 (16-3; 2-0 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

13 Pate,Jaxon

RF

5 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Majette,Trey (PH/RF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  King,Trey (2B)

3B

6 3 3 1 0 1 1 2 0 0

2  Blauser,Cooper (SS)

2B

3 3 2 2 1 0 1 3 0 0

7  Thomas,Brady

DH

3 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0

10 Ashe,Grayson

C

4 1 2 5 0 0 7 0 0 3

12 Williams,Evan (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

5  Williams,Luke

LF

4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

4  Richardson,Sam (PH/1B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

6  Williamson,Ace

CF

5 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Johnson,Caleb

SS

4 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 1

23 Pena,Orlando (PH/3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Cash,Matthew (LF)

1B

4 3 2 2 1 0 6 0 0 1

22 Bryans,Beau

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

17 Knight,Grayson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

43 Schmidt,Sam (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Sibley,Josh (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 41 18 20 18 3 5 21 9 0 8

BATTING

2B: Ashe 2 [4] (off Aloisio) (off Murphy); Pate [5] (off Bazmore); Williamson 2 [3]

(off Aloisio) (off Kendrick).

HR: Thomas [3] (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Murphy); Cash [1] (7th, 1 out, RBI off Kendrick);

Williamson [1] (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Murphy)

TB: Thomas 5; Ashe 4; Pate 4; Cash 5; Williamson 9. 2-Out RBI: Ashe 5; Williamson

3. SF: Blauser. HBP: Thomas [1]; Ashe [1].

Team RISP: 11-22.

BASERUNNING

SB: Williamson [8]; Williams [4].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Cash, Blauser, King).

Sam Houston 7 (8-10; 0-2 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

13 Curtis,Jeric

CF

2 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

3  Blackman,Parker (PH) 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Franden,Ryan

DH

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Dean,Easton (PH/DH) 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

9  Alvord,Hunter

SS

3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

14 Corcoran,Cade

1B

2 1 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 0

5  Baker,Wes

3B

2 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0

12 Marthiljohni,Ty

C

3 0 1 3 0 1 5 0 0 0

1  Brown,Blake

2B

3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0

8  Martinez,Jace

RF

1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0

15 Orth,Kirby (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

4  Cotton,Caleb

LF

2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 2

11 Demmer,Keegan (PH) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Aloisio,Collin

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 Murphy,Mason (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Ryden,Tyler (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Bazmore,Sean (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Kendrick,Noah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 7 6 6 3 13 21 4 1 2

BATTING

2B: Marthiljohni [1] (off Bryans). 3B: Blackman [1] (off Schmidt).

HR: Alvord [3] (5th, 2 out, RBI off Knight)

TB: Blackman 3; Alvord 4; Marthiljohni 2. 2-Out RBI: Alvord. HBP: Alvord [1]; Curtis

[1]. GDP: Franden.

Team RISP: 1-4.

BASERUNNING

SB: Martinez [6]; Alvord [9]; Curtis [9]. CS: Curtis [6]. PO: Curtis.

JSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Bryans,Beau (W) 4.0 3 4 4 3 5 18 14 77 45

17 Knight,Grayson (5) 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 3 16 9

43 Schmidt,Sam (6) 1.1 2 2 2 0 4 6 6 24 15

38 Sibley,Josh (7.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 10 6

Totals 7.0 6 7 7 3 13 30 25 127 75

WP: Sibley [2]. HB: Knight [1]; Bryans [3]. BK: Knight [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Sibley 1/1.

GO-FO: Bryans 6-0; Knight 0-0; Schmidt 0-0; Sibley 0-0.

SHSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34Aloisio,Collin (L) 1.0 7 8 8 2 1 12 10 40 21

40 Murphy,Mason (2) 2.0 4 5 2 1 1 12 11 50 33

33 Ryden,Tyler (4) 1.0 4 2 2 0 1 8 7 33 17

19 Bazmore,Sean (5) 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 9 7 34 21

35 Kendrick,Noah (6.2) 1.1 2 2 2 0 1 6 6 15 9

Totals 7.0 20 18 15 3 5 47 41 172 101

HB: Bazmore; Ryden [6]. SFA: Bazmore. Inher. Rnrs: Kendrick 0/2; Murphy 3/3.

GO-FO: Aloisio 1-1; Murphy 0-5; Ryden 0-2; Bazmore 1-3; Kendrick 3-0.

Umpires: HP: Clayton Park; 1B: Corbin Smith; 2B: ; 3B: Thomas Walkoviak.

First Pitch: 2:03 PM. Duration:2:41.

Attendance: 739

Weather: Temp: 79F

DYK: The game of jacks is an ancient, worldwide pastime, historically

played with sheep anklebones and evidence dating the game back

thousands of years to ancient Greece and Egypt. Known for

developing dexterity, it was called Knucklebones or Fivestones.



Play By Play (Full) - Final

Jax State at Sam Houston

03/14/2026 at Don Sanders Stadium (Huntsville, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Jax State 4 6 3 2 0 1 2

18

20 0 8

Sam Houston 0 0 0 4 1 0 2

7

6 1 2

Jax State starters:

13/rf/Pate,Jaxon; 3/3b/King,Trey; 2/2b/Blauser,Cooper; 7/dh/Thomas,Brady; 10/c/Ashe,Grayson; 5/lf/Williams,Luke; 6/cf/Williamson,Ace;

1/ss/Johnson,Caleb; 8/1b/Cash,Matthew; 22/p/Bryans,Beau;

Sam Houston starters:

13/cf/Curtis,Jeric; 7/dh/Franden,Ryan; 9/ss/Alvord,Hunter; 14/1b/Corcoran,Cade; 5/3b/Baker,Wes; 12/c/Marthiljohni,Ty; 1/2b/Brown,Blake;

8/rf/Martinez,Jace; 4/lf/Cotton,Caleb; 34/p/Aloisio,Collin;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - JSU batting

Pate,Jaxon grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB).

King,Trey singled to center field (0-0).

Blauser,Cooper walked (3-1 BKBBB); King,Trey advanced to second base.

Thomas,Brady struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK).

Ashe,Grayson doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (3-1 FBBB); King,Trey scored from second base;

Blauser,Cooper scored from first base.

Williams,Luke infield singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); Ashe,Grayson advanced to third base.

Williams,Luke stole second base.

Williams steals 2B on 1-0 pitch

Williamson,Ace doubled to right center, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Ashe,Grayson scored; Williams,Luke scored from

second base.

SHSU mound visit - catcher (1)

Mound visit (SHSU)

Johnson,Caleb fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - SHSU batting

Curtis,Jeric singled to center field (1-1 BF).

Franden,Ryan grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Curtis,Jeric out at 2B on the play,

3b to 2b.

Alvord,Hunter grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

JSU 4 4 0 1

SHSU 0 1 0 0



2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - JSU batting

Cash,Matthew walked (3-0 BBBB).

Pate,Jaxon infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Cash,Matthew advanced to second base.

King,Trey infield singled in the infield, bunt (1-1 BF); Cash,Matthew advanced to third base; Pate,Jaxon advanced

to second base.

Blauser,Cooper singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KS); Cash,Matthew scored; Pate,Jaxon advanced to third

base; King,Trey advanced to second base.

SHSU pitching change: Murphy,Mason replaces Aloisio,Collin.

Thomas,Brady homered to deep right field (380 ft), 3rd of season, 4RBI (1-2 BFSFF); Pate,Jaxon scored;

King,Trey scored from second base; Blauser,Cooper scored from first base.

Ashe,Grayson flied out to lf (0-2 KKF).

Williams,Luke flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBS).

Williamson,Ace homered (404 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B).

Johnson,Caleb struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS).

Bottom of 2nd - SHSU batting

Corcoran,Cade struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFFFS).

Baker,Wes struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Marthiljohni,Ty grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FKFBB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

JSU 6 5 0 0

SHSU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - JSU batting

Cash,Matthew flied out to rf (3-2 BFBKB).

Pate,Jaxon flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 KBBF).

King,Trey reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Brown,Blake (E4) (0-2 SS).

Blauser,Cooper singled to center field (0-0); King,Trey advanced to second base.

Thomas,Brady walked (3-1 BBBKB); King,Trey advanced to third base; Blauser,Cooper advanced to second

base.

Ashe,Grayson doubled to right center, 3RBI (1-2 BKF); King,Trey scored, unearned; Blauser,Cooper scored

from second base, unearned; Thomas,Brady scored from first base, unearned.

Williams,Luke flied out to left center putout by lf (0-2 SK).

Bottom of 3rd - SHSU batting

Brown,Blake struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Martinez,Jace struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSFK).

Cotton,Caleb struck out looking (1-2 KSBK).

THIS

INNING R H E L

JSU 3 2 1 1

SHSU 0 0 0 0



4th Inning

Top of 4th - JSU batting

SHSU pitching change: Ryden,Tyler replaces Murphy,Mason.

Williamson,Ace singled to left field (3-2 BFBFB).

Williamson,Ace stole second base.

Williamson steals 2B on 1-1 pitch

Johnson,Caleb struck out looking (2-2 BFSBK).

Cash,Matthew infield singled to third base (3-2 BKBBK); Williamson,Ace advanced to third base.

Pate,Jaxon singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Williamson,Ace scored; Cash,Matthew advanced to second

base.

King,Trey singled to left center, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Cash,Matthew scored from second base; Pate,Jaxon

advanced to second base.

Blauser,Cooper flied out to rf (0-0).

Thomas,Brady hit by pitch (0-0 B); Pate,Jaxon advanced to third base; King,Trey advanced to second base.

Ashe,Grayson flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBK).

Bottom of 4th - SHSU batting

Curtis,Jeric infield singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0).

Franden,Ryan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Curtis,Jeric advanced to second base.

Alvord,Hunter hit by pitch (2-2 BKKBB).

Alvord,Hunter stole second base; Curtis,Jeric stole third base.

Curtis/Alvord double steal on 0-0 pitch

Corcoran,Cade walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

Mound visit (JSU)

Baker,Wes walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Curtis,Jeric scored; Alvord,Hunter advanced to third base;

Corcoran,Cade advanced to second base.

Mound visit (JSU)

Marthiljohni,Ty doubled to right center, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Alvord,Hunter scored; Corcoran,Cade scored from

second base; Baker,Wes scored from first base.

Brown,Blake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Marthiljohni,Ty advanced to third base.

Martinez,Jace walked (3-2 BBBKSFB).

Martinez,Jace stole second base.

Martinez steals 2B on 1-0 pitch

Cotton,Caleb grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBF).

THIS

INNING R H E L

JSU 2 4 0 3

SHSU 4 2 0 2



5th Inning

Top of 5th - JSU batting

SHSU pitching change: Bazmore,Sean replaces Ryden,Tyler.

Williams,Luke singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK).

Williamson,Ace grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 FK); Williams,Luke advanced to second base.

Johnson,Caleb struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS).

Cash,Matthew flied out to left center putout by cf (1-1 SB).

Bottom of 5th - SHSU batting

JSU pitching change: Knight,Grayson replaces Bryans,Beau.

Curtis,Jeric hit by pitch (1-0 BB).

SHSU substitution: Dean,Easton pinch hitting for Franden,Ryan.

Curtis,Jeric advanced to second base on a balk.

Balk prior to 2-1 pitch

Curtis,Jeric out caught stealing at third base, p to 2b to 3b, picked off.

Dean,Easton struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS).

Alvord,Hunter homered to deep left field (394 ft), 3rd of season, RBI (1-2 FFB).

Corcoran,Cade struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

THIS

INNING R H E L

JSU 0 1 0 1

SHSU 1 1 0 0



6th Inning

Top of 6th - JSU batting

Pate,Jaxon doubled to left center (1-0 B).

King,Trey flied out to cf (1-0 B); Pate,Jaxon advanced to third base.

Offensive timeout (JSU)

Blauser,Cooper sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Pate,Jaxon scored.

Thomas,Brady singled to right field (1-0 B).

Ashe,Grayson hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBFFB); Thomas,Brady advanced to second base.

SHSU position change: Dean,Easton remains in the game at dh

SHSU pitching change: Kendrick,Noah replaces Bazmore,Sean.

JSU substitution: Richardson,Sam pinch hitting for Williams,Luke.

Richardson,Sam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 6th - SHSU batting

JSU position change: King,Trey now playing lf from 3b

JSU defensive substitution: Williams,Evan replaces Ashe,Grayson at c

JSU position change: Richardson,Sam remains in the game at 1b

JSU position change: Cash,Matthew now playing 3b from 1b

JSU pitching change: Schmidt,Sam replaces Knight,Grayson.

Baker,Wes struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS).

Marthiljohni,Ty struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Brown,Blake struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK).

THIS

INNING R H E L

JSU 1 2 0 2

SHSU 0 0 0 0



7th Inning

Top of 7th - JSU batting

Williamson,Ace doubled to left field (1-0 B).

JSU substitution: Pena,Orlando pinch hitting for Johnson,Caleb.

Pena,Orlando grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Cash,Matthew homered to right field (358 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (3-1 KBBB); Williamson,Ace scored from

second base.

JSU substitution: Majette,Trey pinch hitting for Pate,Jaxon.

Majette,Trey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

King,Trey struck out looking (1-2 BFFK).

Bottom of 7th - SHSU batting

JSU position change: Majette,Trey remains in the game at rf

JSU position change: King,Trey now playing 2b from lf

JSU position change: Blauser,Cooper now playing ss from 2b

JSU position change: Pena,Orlando remains in the game at 3b

JSU position change: Cash,Matthew now playing lf from 3b

SHSU substitution: Orth,Kirby pinch hitting for Martinez,Jace.

Orth,Kirby struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS).

SHSU substitution: Demmer,Keegan pinch hitting for Cotton,Caleb.

Demmer,Keegan infield singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

SHSU substitution: Blackman,Parker pinch hitting for Curtis,Jeric.

Blackman,Parker tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Demmer,Keegan scored from first base.

JSU pitching change: Sibley,Josh replaces Schmidt,Sam.

Dean,Easton struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK).

Blackman,Parker scored on a wild pitch.

Alvord,Hunter struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS).

THIS

INNING R H E L

JSU 2 2 0 0

SHSU 2 2 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final

Jax State at Sam Houston

03/14/2026 at Don Sanders Stadium (Huntsville, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Jax State 4 6 3 2 0 1 2

18

20 0 8

Sam Houston 0 0 0 4 1 0 2

7

6 1 2

Jax State starters:

13/rf/Pate,Jaxon; 3/3b/King,Trey; 2/2b/Blauser,Cooper; 7/dh/Thomas,Brady; 10/c/Ashe,Grayson; 5/lf/Williams,Luke; 6/cf/Williamson,Ace;

1/ss/Johnson,Caleb; 8/1b/Cash,Matthew; 22/p/Bryans,Beau;

Sam Houston starters:

13/cf/Curtis,Jeric; 7/dh/Franden,Ryan; 9/ss/Alvord,Hunter; 14/1b/Corcoran,Cade; 5/3b/Baker,Wes; 12/c/Marthiljohni,Ty; 1/2b/Brown,Blake;

8/rf/Martinez,Jace; 4/lf/Cotton,Caleb; 34/p/Aloisio,Collin;

Top of 1st - JSU batting

Pate,Jaxon grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB).

King,Trey singled to center field (0-0).

Blauser,Cooper walked (3-1 BKBBB); King,Trey advanced to second base.

Thomas,Brady struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK).

Ashe,Grayson doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (3-1 FBBB); King,Trey scored from second base; Blauser,Cooper scored from first base.

Williams,Luke infield singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); Ashe,Grayson advanced to third base.

Williams,Luke stole second base.

Williams steals 2B on 1-0 pitch

Williamson,Ace doubled to right center, 2RBI (3-1 BBBK); Ashe,Grayson scored; Williams,Luke scored from second base.

SHSU mound visit - catcher (1)

Mound visit (SHSU)

Johnson,Caleb fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - JSU batting

Cash,Matthew walked (3-0 BBBB).

Pate,Jaxon infield singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Cash,Matthew advanced to second base.

King,Trey infield singled in the infield, bunt (1-1 BF); Cash,Matthew advanced to third base; Pate,Jaxon advanced to second base.

Blauser,Cooper singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KS); Cash,Matthew scored; Pate,Jaxon advanced to third base; King,Trey advanced to

second base.

SHSU pitching change: Murphy,Mason replaces Aloisio,Collin.

Thomas,Brady homered to deep right field (380 ft), 3rd of season, 4RBI (1-2 BFSFF); Pate,Jaxon scored; King,Trey scored from second

base; Blauser,Cooper scored from first base.

Ashe,Grayson flied out to lf (0-2 KKF).

Williams,Luke flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBS).

Williamson,Ace homered (404 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B).

Johnson,Caleb struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS).

6 R, 5 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Top of 3rd - JSU batting

Cash,Matthew flied out to rf (3-2 BFBKB).

Pate,Jaxon flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 KBBF).

King,Trey reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Brown,Blake (E4) (0-2 SS).

Blauser,Cooper singled to center field (0-0); King,Trey advanced to second base.

Thomas,Brady walked (3-1 BBBKB); King,Trey advanced to third base; Blauser,Cooper advanced to second base.

Ashe,Grayson doubled to right center, 3RBI (1-2 BKF); King,Trey scored, unearned; Blauser,Cooper scored from second base, unearned;

Thomas,Brady scored from first base, unearned.

Williams,Luke flied out to left center putout by lf (0-2 SK).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - JSU batting

SHSU pitching change: Ryden,Tyler replaces Murphy,Mason.

Williamson,Ace singled to left field (3-2 BFBFB).

Williamson,Ace stole second base.

Williamson steals 2B on 1-1 pitch

Johnson,Caleb struck out looking (2-2 BFSBK).

Cash,Matthew infield singled to third base (3-2 BKBBK); Williamson,Ace advanced to third base.

Pate,Jaxon singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Williamson,Ace scored; Cash,Matthew advanced to second base.

King,Trey singled to left center, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Cash,Matthew scored from second base; Pate,Jaxon advanced to second base.

Blauser,Cooper flied out to rf (0-0).

Thomas,Brady hit by pitch (0-0 B); Pate,Jaxon advanced to third base; King,Trey advanced to second base.

Ashe,Grayson flied out to rf (3-2 BBFBK).

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - SHSU batting

Curtis,Jeric infield singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0).

Franden,Ryan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Curtis,Jeric advanced to second base.

Alvord,Hunter hit by pitch (2-2 BKKBB).

Alvord,Hunter stole second base; Curtis,Jeric stole third base.

Curtis/Alvord double steal on 0-0 pitch

Corcoran,Cade walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

Mound visit (JSU)

Baker,Wes walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Curtis,Jeric scored; Alvord,Hunter advanced to third base; Corcoran,Cade advanced to second base.

Mound visit (JSU)

Marthiljohni,Ty doubled to right center, 3RBI (1-1 BK); Alvord,Hunter scored; Corcoran,Cade scored from second base; Baker,Wes scored

from first base.

Brown,Blake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Marthiljohni,Ty advanced to third base.

Martinez,Jace walked (3-2 BBBKSFB).

Martinez,Jace stole second base.

Martinez steals 2B on 1-0 pitch

Cotton,Caleb grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBF).

4 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Bottom of 5th - SHSU batting

JSU pitching change: Knight,Grayson replaces Bryans,Beau.

Curtis,Jeric hit by pitch (1-0 BB).

SHSU substitution: Dean,Easton pinch hitting for Franden,Ryan.

Curtis,Jeric advanced to second base on a balk.

Balk prior to 2-1 pitch

Curtis,Jeric out caught stealing at third base, p to 2b to 3b, picked off.

Dean,Easton struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS).

Alvord,Hunter homered to deep left field (394 ft), 3rd of season, RBI (1-2 FFB).

Corcoran,Cade struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - JSU batting

Pate,Jaxon doubled to left center (1-0 B).

King,Trey flied out to cf (1-0 B); Pate,Jaxon advanced to third base.

Offensive timeout (JSU)

Blauser,Cooper sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 KBKBB); Pate,Jaxon scored.

Thomas,Brady singled to right field (1-0 B).

Ashe,Grayson hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBFFB); Thomas,Brady advanced to second base.

SHSU position change: Dean,Easton remains in the game at dh

SHSU pitching change: Kendrick,Noah replaces Bazmore,Sean.

JSU substitution: Richardson,Sam pinch hitting for Williams,Luke.

Richardson,Sam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - JSU batting

Williamson,Ace doubled to left field (1-0 B).

JSU substitution: Pena,Orlando pinch hitting for Johnson,Caleb.

Pena,Orlando grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Cash,Matthew homered to right field (358 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (3-1 KBBB); Williamson,Ace scored from second base.

JSU substitution: Majette,Trey pinch hitting for Pate,Jaxon.

Majette,Trey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

King,Trey struck out looking (1-2 BFFK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - SHSU batting

JSU position change: Majette,Trey remains in the game at rf

JSU position change: King,Trey now playing 2b from lf

JSU position change: Blauser,Cooper now playing ss from 2b

JSU position change: Pena,Orlando remains in the game at 3b

JSU position change: Cash,Matthew now playing lf from 3b

SHSU substitution: Orth,Kirby pinch hitting for Martinez,Jace.

Orth,Kirby struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS).

SHSU substitution: Demmer,Keegan pinch hitting for Cotton,Caleb.



Demmer,Keegan infield singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K).

SHSU substitution: Blackman,Parker pinch hitting for Curtis,Jeric.

Blackman,Parker tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Demmer,Keegan scored from first base.

JSU pitching change: Sibley,Josh replaces Schmidt,Sam.

Dean,Easton struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK).

Blackman,Parker scored on a wild pitch.

Alvord,Hunter struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Jax State at Sam Houston

03/14/2026 at Don Sanders Stadium (Huntsville, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Jax State 4 6 3 2 0 1 2

18

20 0 8

Sam Houston 0 0 0 4 1 0 2

7

6 1 2

JAX STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Majette, Trey

#13 Pate, Jaxon

rf 1

5

0

2

0

3

0

1

2 #3 King, Trey 2b 6 3 3 1

3 #2 Blauser, Cooper ss 3 3 2 2

4 #7 Thomas, Brady dh 3 2 2 4

5 #12 Williams, Evan

#10 Ashe, Grayson

c 0

4

0

1

0

2

0

5

6 #4 Richardson, Sam

#5 Williams, Luke

1b 1

4

0

1

0

2

0

0

7 #6 Williamson, Ace cf 5 3 4 3

8 #23 Pena, Orlando

#1 Johnson, Caleb

3b 1

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #8 Cash, Matthew lf 4 3 2 2

Totals 41 18 20 18

Runs 4 6 3 2 0 1 2 18

Hits 4 5 2 4 1 2 2 20

Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

LOB 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 8

JSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

22 Bryans,Beau (W) 4.0 3 4 4 3 5 18 14 77 45

17 Knight,Grayson (5) 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 3 16 9

43 Schmidt,Sam (6) 1.1 2 2 2 0 4 6 6 24 15

38 Sibley,Josh (7.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 10 6

Totals 7.0 6 7 7 3 13 30 25 127 75

WP: Sibley [2]. HB: Knight [1]; Bryans [3]. BK: Knight [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Sibley 1/1.

GO-FO: Bryans 6-0; Knight 0-0; Schmidt 0-0; Sibley 0-0.
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Jax State at Sam Houston

03/14/2026 at Don Sanders Stadium (Huntsville, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Jax State 4 6 3 2 0 1 2

18

20 0 8

Sam Houston 0 0 0 4 1 0 2

7

6 1 2

SAM HOUSTON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Blackman, Parker

#13 Curtis, Jeric

PH 1

2

1

1

1

2

1

0

2 #10 Dean, Easton

#7 Franden, Ryan

dh 2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 #9 Alvord, Hunter ss 3 2 1 1

4 #14 Corcoran, Cade 1b 2 1 0 0

5 #5 Baker, Wes 3b 2 1 0 1

6 #12 Marthiljohni, Ty c 3 0 1 3

7 #1 Brown, Blake 2b 3 0 0 0

8 #15 Orth, Kirby

#8 Martinez, Jace

PH 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #11 Demmer, Keegan

#4 Cotton, Caleb

PH 1

2

1

0

1

0

0

0

Totals 25 7 6 6

Runs 0 0 0 4 1 0 2 7

Hits 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 6

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

SHSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Aloisio,Collin (L) 1.0 7 8 8 2 1 12 10 40 21

40 Murphy,Mason (2) 2.0 4 5 2 1 1 12 11 50 33

33 Ryden,Tyler (4) 1.0 4 2 2 0 1 8 7 33 17

19 Bazmore,Sean (5) 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 9 7 34 21

35 Kendrick,Noah (6.2) 1.1 2 2 2 0 1 6 6 15 9

Totals 7.0 20 18 15 3 5 47 41 172 101

HB: Bazmore; Ryden [6]. SFA: Bazmore. Inher. Rnrs: Kendrick 0/2; Murphy 3/3.

GO-FO: Aloisio 1-1; Murphy 0-5; Ryden 0-2; Bazmore 1-3; Kendrick 3-0.
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